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Adams County 

Cara Broeckel, Executive Director 

Adams County Development Council 

109 N Washington 

P.O. Box 504 

Ritzville WA  99169 

(800) 694-4617 

Fax:  (509) 659-4663 

acdc884@centurytel.net 

www.acdevelopment.org 
 

Asotin County 

Duane Wollmuth, Executive Director 

Tina Davidson, Managing Director 

SouthEast Washington EDA  

845 Port Way 

Clarkston WA  99403 

(509) 751-9144 

Fax:  (509) 758-1309 

duane@seweda.org 

tina@seweda.org 

http://www.seweda.org 
 

Columbia County 

Lisa Ronnberg, Managing Director 

SouthEast Washington EDA-Columbia County 

166 E Main 

Dayton WA  99328 

(509) 382-4825 

Fax:  (509) 382-1969 

lisa@seweda.org 

www.historicdayton.com 
 

Benton/Franklin County 

Carl Adrian, President & CEO 

TRIDEC 

7130 W Grandridge Blvd, Ste A 

Kennewick WA  99336 

(509) 735-1000 

Fax:  (509) 735-6609 

cadrian@tridec.org 

tridec@tridec.org 

http://www.tridec.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chelan County 

Ron Johnston-Rodriguez, Econ. Dev. Director 

Mark Urdahl, Executive Director 

Port of Chelan County 

238 Olds Station Rd, Suite A 

Wenatchee WA  98801 

(509) 663-5159 

Fax:  (509) 662-5151 

ron@portofchelancounty.com 

mark@ccpd.com 

info@portofchelancounty.com 

http://www.portofchelancounty.com 
 

Clallam County 

Linda Rotmark, Executive Director 

Clallam County EDC  

905 W 9th Street, Suite 139 

P.O. Box 1085 

Port Angeles WA  98362 

(360) 457-7793 

Fax:  (360) 452-9618 

lrotmark@clallam.org 

info@clallam.org 

http://www.clallam.org 
 

Clark County 

Barton Phillips, President 

Columbia River EDC 

805 Broadway, Suite 412 

Vancouver WA  98660 

(360) 567-1060 

Fax:  (360) 567-1054 

bphillips@credc.org 

http://www.credc.org 
 

Cowlitz County 

Ted Sprague, President 

Cowlitz County EDC  

U.S. Bank  1452 Hudson, Suite 208 

P.O. Box 1278 

Longview WA  98632 

(360) 423-9921 

Fax:  (360) 423-1923 

sprague@cowlitzedc.com 

brown@cowlitzedc.com 

http://cowlitzedc.com 
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Douglas County 

Pat Haley, Director 

Port of Douglas EDC 

3306 - 5th Street SE 

East Wenatchee WA  98802 

(509) 884-4700 

Fax:  (509) 884-2337 

pat@portofdouglas.org 

http://www.portofdouglas.org 
 

Garfield County 

Alesia Ruchert, Managing Director 

SouthEast Washington EDA-Garfield County 

910 Main St. #6 

P.O. Box 953 

Pomeroy WA  99347 

(509) 843-1104 

Fax:  (509) 843-1613 

alesia@seweda.org 

pomeroychamber@pomeroy-wa.com 

http://www.seweda.org 
 

Grant County 

Terry Brewer, Executive Director 

Grant County EDC  

6594 Patton Blvd NE 

Moses Lake WA  98837 

(509) 764-6579 

Fax:  (509) 762-5161 

tbrewer@grantedc.com 

jonathan@grantedc.com 

http://www.grantedc.com 
 

Grays Harbor County 

Roger Milliman, Business Development 

Grays Harbor EDC  

506 Duffy St. 

Aberdeen WA  98520 

(360) 532-7888 

Fax:  (360) 532-7922 

ghedc@techline.com 

http://www.ghedc.com 
 

Island County 

Sharon Hart, Executive Director 

Island County EDC 

180 NW Coveland Street, Suite B 

P.O. Box 279 

Coupeville WA  98239 

(360) 678-6889 

icedc@whidbey.net 

www.islandcountyedc.com 

 

Jefferson County 

Katherine Baril, Director 

EDC - Team Jefferson  

201 W Pattison St. 

Port Haddock WA  98339 

(360) 379-5610 X202 

Fax:  (360) 379-5617 

kbaril@wsu.edu 

http://tech.jefferson.wsu.edu/ 
 

King County 

Tom Flavin, President & CEO 

Jeff Marcell, VP & COO 

enterpriseSeattle  

1301 5th Ave, Ste. 2500 

Seattle WA  98101 

(206) 389-8650 

Fax:  (206) 389-8651 

teflavin@enterpriseSeattle.org 

jmarcell@enterpriseseattle.org 

http://www.enterpriseSeattle.org 
 

Kitsap County 

Bill Stewart, Executive Director 

Kitsap EDA 

4312 Kitsap Way, Ste. 103 

Bremerton WA  98312 

(360) 377-9599 

Fax:  (360) 479-4653 

stewart@kitsapeda.org 

info@kitsapeda.org 

http://www.kitsapeda.org 
 

Kittitas County 

Ron Cridlebaugh, Executive Director 

ED Group of Kittitas County 

221 E 4th Avenue 

P.O. Box 598 

Ellensburg WA  98926 

(509) 962-7244 

Fax:  (509) 962-7141 

edgkc@kittitasedc.org 

http://www.Kittitasedc.org 
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Klickitat County 

Michael Canon, Executive Director 

Klickitat County Public EDA  

County Courthouse Annex V 

127 W. Court Street MS-CH-26 

Goldendale WA  98620 

(509) 773-7060 

Fax:  (509) 773-4521 

mikec@co.klickitat.wa.us 

http://www.klickitatcounty.org/business 
 

Lewis County 

Dick Larman, Executive Director 

Lewis County EDC  

1611 N. National 

P.O. Box 916 

Chehalis WA  98532 

(360) 748-0114 

Fax:  (360) 748-1238 

dlarman@rainierconnect.com 

http://www.lewisedc.com 
 

Lincoln County 

Margie Hall, Executive Director 

Lincoln County EDC 

PO Box 1304 

303 6th St. 

Davenport WA  99122 

(509) 725-1170 

Fax:  (509) 725-1170 

edcmargie@centurylink.net 

edcjoyce@centurylink.net 

www.lincolnedc.org 
 

Mason County 

Matt Matayoshi, Executive Director 

EDC of Mason County  

2948 Olympic Hwy N Suite #1 

P.O. Box 472 

Shelton WA  98584 

(360) 426-2276 

Fax:  (360) 426-2868 

matt@masonedc.com 

http://www.masonedc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Okanogan County 

Roni Holder-Diefenbach, Executive Director 

The Economic Alliance  

P.O. Box 626 

320 Omak Avenue 

Omak WA  98841 

(509) 826-5107 

Fax:  (509) 826-7425 

rholderdiefenbach@economic-alliance.com 

cdavis@economic-alliance.com 

http://www.economic-alliance.com 
 

Pacific County 

Cathy Russ, Executive Director 

Pacific County EDC 

530 Commercial St. 

Raymond WA  98577 

(360) 875-9330 

Fax:  (360) 875-9335 

caruss@pacificedc.org 

edcpcog@pacificedc.org 

http://www.pacificedc.org 
 

Pierce County 

Bruce Kendall, President & CEO 

EDB for Tacoma-Pierce County 

950 Pacific Ave., Suite 410 

P.O. Box 1555 

Tacoma WA  98401-1555 

(253) 383-4726 

Fax:  (253) 383-4676 

bruce@edbtacomapierce.org 

Susan@edbtacomapierce.org 

http://www.edbtacomapierce.org 
 

Pend Oreille County 

Jamie Wyrobek, Director 

Pend Oreille County 

301 W Spruce St. 

P.O. Box 1616 

Newport WA  99156 

(509) 447-5569 

Fax:  (509) 447-3709 

jwyrobek@pendoreille.org 

http://www.pendoreilleco.org 
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San Juan County 

Victoria Compton, Executive Director 

San Juan County EDC  

540 Guard St., Suite 110 

P.O. Box 3053 

Friday Harbor WA  98250 

(360) 378-2906 

info@islandway.org 

www.islandway.org 
 

Skagit County 

Don Wick, Executive Director 

EDA of Skagit County EDC  

204 W. Montgomery 

P.O. Box 40 

Mt. Vernon WA  98273 

(360) 336-6114 

Fax:  (360) 336-6116 

don@skagit.org 

http://www.skagit.org/ 
 

Skamania County 

Peggy Bryan, Executive Director 

Skamania County EDC 

167 N.W. Second 

P.O. Box 436 

Stevenson WA  98648 

(509) 427-5110 

Fax:  (509) 427-5122 

pbryan@skamania-edc.org 

dkoch@skamania-edc.org 

http://www.skamania-edc.org 
 

Snohomish County 

Deborah Knutson, President 

EDC of Snohomish County  

728 -134th St. SW, Ste. 128 

Everett WA  98204 

(425) 743-4567 

Fax:  425-743-5726 

dknutson@snoedc.org 

http://www.snoedc.org 

 

 
 

Spokane County 

Robin Toth, Director, 

Marketing/Funding/Community 

Rich Hadley, President & CEO 

Greater Spokane Incorporated  

801 W. Riverside, Ste. 302 

Spokane WA  99201 

(509) 742-9388 

Fax:  (509) 624-3759 

rtoth@greaterspokane.org 

rhadley@greaterspokane.org 

http://www.greaterspokane.org 
 

Stevens County 

Leslie Jones, Executive Director 

Staci Hanlin, ED Specialist 

Tri-County Econ. Dev. District 

347 W. Second, Suite A 

Colville WA  99114 

(509) 684-4571 

Fax:  (509) 684-4788 

ljones@teddonline.com 

shanlin@teddonline.com 

admin@teddonline.com 

http://www.teddonline.com 
 

Ferry County 

Julie Abernethy, ED Specialist 

Tri-County Econ. Dev. District  

90 N Clark Ave., Suite C 

P.O. Box 1212 

Republic WA  99166 

(509) 775-3047 

Fax:  (509) 775-3048 

jabernethy@teddonline.com 

http://www.teddonline.com 
 

Thurston County 

Michael Cade, Executive Director 

Thurston County EDC  

665 Woodland Square Loop SE, Suite 201 

Lacey WA  98503 

(360) 754-6320 

Fax:  (360) 407-3980 

mcade@thurstonedc.com 

edc@thurstonedc.com 

http://www.thurstonedc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@islandway.org
http://www.islandway.org/
mailto:don@skagit.org
http://www.skagit.org/
mailto:pbryan@skamania-edc.org
mailto:dkoch@skamania-edc.org
http://www.skamania-edc.org/
mailto:dknutson@snoedc.org
http://www.snoedc.org/
mailto:rtoth@greaterspokane.org
mailto:rhadley@greaterspokane.org
http://www.greaterspokane.org/
mailto:ljones@teddonline.com
mailto:shanlin@teddonline.com
mailto:admin@teddonline.com
http://www.teddonline.com/
mailto:jabernethy@teddonline.com
http://www.teddonline.com/
mailto:mcade@thurstonedc.com
mailto:edc@thurstonedc.com
http://www.thurstonedc.com/


 
Associate Development Organizations  

As of 04/02/10 

 

Washington State Department of Commerce        2001 - 6th Ave. #2600, Seattle, WA 98121  (206) 256-6111  

Wahkiakum County 

David Goodroe, Executive Director 

Lower Columbia EDC 

102 Main Street, Suite 203 

P.O. Box 243 

Cathlamet WA  98612 

(360) 795-3996 

Fax:  (360) 795-3944 

davidg.lcedc@cni.net 

www.lowercolumbiaedc.org 
 

Walla Walla County 

Paul Gerola, Economic Development Director 

Port of Walla Walla EDC  

310 "A" Street 

Walla Walla Regional Airport 

Walla Walla WA  99362 

(509) 525-3100 

Fax:  (509) 525-3101 

pg@portwallawalla.com 

http://portwallawalla.com 
 

Whatcom County 

Nancy Jordan, Executive Director 

Northwest Economic Council-Whatcom County  

115 Unity Street, Suite 10, P.O. Box 2803 

Bellingham WA  98227 

(360) 676-4255 or (800) 810-4255 

Fax:  (360) 647-9413 

nancy@nwecon.org 

http://nwecon.org 
 

Whitman County 

Dick Watters, Managing Director 

SouthEast Washington EDA-Whitman County 

302 N Mill Street 

Colfax WA  99111 

(509) 595-1151 

Fax:  (509) 397-4758 

dick@seweda.org 

http://www.seweda.org 
 

Yakima County 

Dave McFadden, President 

Yakima County Dev't Assn. EDC 

10 North 9th St.  98901 

P.O. Box 1387 

Yakima WA  98907 

(509) 575-1140 

Fax:  (509) 575-1508 

davemc@ycda.com 

http://www.ycda.com 
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